



C. R. "STEVE" HAFLING
CHAIRMAN
RONALD M. HENRY
MORGAN REED

State of Alaska
LABOR RELATIONS AGENCY

P. O. BOX 6701 • ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99502
TELEPHONE (907) 243-6955

MAY 5, 1979
ORDER AND DECISION NO. 43 PERTAINING
TO UNIT CLARIFICATION PETITION,
78-7 BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES LOCAL #71
AFL-CIO PERTAINING TO THE CLASSIFICATION
OF JACK BRADFORD

On August 18, 1978 Public Employees Local 71 submitted a petition for unit classification (UC 78-7). In that petition Local 71 contended that Mr. Jack Bradford, classified as a Supply Clerk I in the General Government bargaining Unit represented by the Alaska Public Employees Association, was in reality performing functions of a Store Keeper, Wage Group 8 in the Bargaining Unit represented by Local 71.

FINDINGS OF FACT

The hearing on the petition was held on February 21 and 22, 1979. After consideration of the testimony presented at the hearing and the documentary evidence submitted by the parties, the Alaska Labor Relations Agency finds that the primary duties performed by the employee, Mr. Jack Bradford, are those of a Supply Clerk I. While Mr. Bradford did perform the duties of a Store Keeper, he did so only on a temporary basis.

CONCLUSION

The Alaska Labor Relations Agency concludes that the position occupied by Mr. Bradford is appropriately classified as a Supply Clerk I in the General Government unit represented by APEA.

ORDER AND DECISION NO. 43

It is the order of the Alaska Labor Relations Agency
that the petition 78-7 submitted by the Public Employees
Local 71 is hereby denied.

SIGNED: C. R. "Steve" Hafling
C.R. "Steve" Hafling, Chairman

SIGNED: Ronald M. Henry
Ronald M. Henry, Member

SIGNED: Morgan Reed
Morgan Reed, Member